

# United States Department of the Interior

### **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

Farmington Field Office 1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A Farmington, New Mexico 87401

IN REPLY REFER TO NMSF-080385 3162.3-1 (111)

December 16, 2009

RCVD DEC 22'09 OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3

Chevron Midcontinent, LP Attn.: Mike Pippin 3104 N. Sullivan Ave. Farmington, NM 87401

39-29626

Dear Mr. Pippin:

Reference is made to your Application for Permit to Drill (APD) the No. 510 Rincon Unit well, located 340' FSL and 1680' FEL, Section 22, T27N, R7W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. This APD was approved on November 3, 2005 with an expiration date of November 3, 2007. According to our records, no known activity has taken place at this location.

In view of the foregoing, this office is rescinding the approval due to the expiration of this APD. In addition, we will require a letter confirming that no surface disturbing activities have been conducted at this well site. Please file letter within 30 days of receipt of this notice. Any surface disturbance conducted must be rehabilitated in accordance with the standards and guidelines established by this office.

If you have any questions regarding the above contact Shea Valdez at (505) 599-8969

Sincerely,

Shea Valdez

Petroleum Engineering,

Petroleum Management Team

cc: NMOCD

whingten SE HBPActual Mid Pa. D

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

NOS:	or 10 12
APOP;	10-110-105
BMA:	BIM
Bond: Capa:	GED HV

FORM APPROVED

OMB No	1004-0136

(4. 14000)	BUDEALLOELA	ND MANAGEMENT	CNPA: WEED FIVE	-	NB NO 1004-0130
(August 1999)	BUREAU OF LA	IND MANAGEMENT			s November 30, 2000
5. Lease Designation and Serial No.  APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 15 15 公司 CSF 180385					
A	LIGATION	MIT TO DIVILL OIL IVE	- CT OULL BONS -	6. If Indian, Allottee	
			DEACH	d .	/
1a Type of Work	□ DRILL	REENTER	RECEIV	7. If Unit or CA Agr	eement, Name and No.
••			070 FARMING	TO RINCON UN	IT NMNM 78406D PK
<ol><li>Type of Well</li></ol>	Oil Well Gas Well	Other Single Zone	Multiple Zone	8. Lease Name and	
				RINICON L	
<ol><li>Name of Operato</li></ol>				9. AF LIVEII No. 30	7-29626
Pure Resource	es, LP	NM OGRID	# 189071		
				10. Field and Pool,	
	o Mike Pippin, LLC	3b Phone Num	,		& Basin DK
	van Ave., Farmington, N		<u>-45/3</u>	11. Sec., T., R , M.,	or Blk, and Survey or Area
4 Location of Well (	Footage, Sec, T. R , M, or Survey I				
At surface:	Unit Letter O, 340' F	SL, 1680' FEL SWSE		Sec 22, T-2	27-N, R-07-W
At proposed prod. Zo	one'		/		
14 Distance in miles	s and direction from nearest town o	r post office*		12. County or Parish	·
28 Miles Souther	ast of Blanco		/	Rio Arriba	New Mexico
15. Distance from pr	roposed*	. 16. No c	of Acres in Jease	17. Spacing Unit de	dicated to this well
location to nearest	340'			MV = 1/2 - 320	
propety or lease line,	, ft.		2645.09	DK = 5472 - 320	acres
(Also to nearest drlg.	Unit line, if any)				
18. Distance from pr	roposed*	19 Prop	posed Depth	20. BLM/BIA Bor	nd No. on file
location to nearest w	ell 1440'	\ \ \ \ 77,0	gO'	li etc.	
		/Ψ /		NM2881	NWIGO
21. Elevation (Show	whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.)	22 Appr	oximate date work will start*	23. Estimated du	ration
6667' 3/30/06 30 days					
	<del></del>	24. Attachments	s		
The following,	completed in accordance with the	requirements of Onshore Oil and C	Gas Order No. 1, shall be attac	hed to this form.	
<ol> <li>Well plat ce</li> </ol>	ertified by a registered surveyor.		<ol><li>Bond to cover the ope</li></ol>	rations unless covered b	y an existing bond on file (see
2. A Drilling P			Item 20 above).		
	Use Plan (if the location is on National be filed with the appropriate Fore		Operator certification.     Such other site specification.	io information and/or pla	ns as may be required by the
SOPO sna	ill be liled with the appropriate sole	Service Office.	authonzed officer	ic monnador and/or pla	ns as may be required by me
Size of Hole	Grade, Size of Casing	/ Weight per Foot	Setting Depth	Quanti	ty of Cement
12-1/4"	9-5/8" H-40	32.3#	350'		, 220 ft3 - 100% Excess
8-3/4"	7" K-55	/ 20#			, 610 ft3 - 45% Excess
6-1/4"	4-1/2" I-80 ( )'	11.6#	7700'	7700' 581 Sxs, 1204 ft3 - 45% Excess	
The on-site Archy is by EA is by Ne		Roger Herrera SEE ATTACHED API	D INFORMATION		6 Deg, 33 Min, 10.7 Sec N 17 Deg, 33 Min, 33.5 Sec W
25. Signature			Name(Printed/Typed)		Date
_	MI to the				8/11/2005
	111.000 V-4/QU	<u> </u>	Mike Pippin	<u></u> <u></u>	
Title Agent	- Petroleum Engineer				
Approved by (Signatu	m 11/1/1		Name(Printed/Typed)	<del></del>	Date
Approved by longinate	X/////////////////////////////////////		(Vallie(Fillited Typed)	1 '	Date
U	I) 11 (dallee 1	(0)			11/3/65
Title	t AFAA		Office		
HT/4 FTO					
	loes not warrant or certify the applic		•	. 1 /	
conduct operations the	nereon.	priority: loca	ection 15 In a	Vulurub	e area
	n 100/1 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section				
	1 10-yr and 1110 -0 0.0.0. 0000001	,, make it a stane for any pers		to will dopulatell	

\*(Instructions on reverse)

This action is subject to technical and processural review oursuant to 43 CFR 3165.3 and appeal pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.4

United States any false, ficticious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

DISTRICT I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240

DISTRICT II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, N.M. 88210

DISTRICT III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410

DISTRICT IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 2005 AUG 15 AM 9 41

RECEIVED

Form C-102 Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies ☐ AMENDED REPORT

	WELL LOCATION AND	<b>ACKEVGE</b> EDEDICA	TION, PLAT	
<sup>1</sup> API Number	*Pool Code 723/9 7/599	BLANCO MV	*Pool Name  BASIN	DK
Property Code	<sup>5</sup> Property Name			• Well Number
26629	RINCON UNIT		510	
OGRID No.	<sup>6</sup> Operator Name		<sup>9</sup> Elevation	
,			i i	

189071 PURE RESOURCES 6667' <sup>10</sup> Surface Location Feet from the North/South line East/West line UL or lot no. Lot Idn Feet from the Section Township County 0 7-W 340 SOUTH 1680' **EAST** RIO ARRIBA 22 27-N 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface North/South line Feet from the Lot Idn Feet from the UL or lot no. Section Township East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 32*0* NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

				17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
				Mike Lippin Signature  MIKE PIPIN
				# - · · · · · ·
			QTR. CORNER FD 3 1/4" BC 1955 BLM	Date
	2			
			ш	18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
		Jelmy	<i>6</i> ⊘ છે. <u>કે</u>	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
-		Pri		MI man bresses to the state of account country and the
			0 5	and correct to the best of my belief.
			00-02-2773.6	A. VUKONGO S
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ş 	Z	300 NE 1 4005
				Date of Sursell Signature and Seal of Processional Surveyor
			SEC. CORNER	H (14831) 18
	LAT. 36'33'10.7"	N (NAD 83)	FD 3 1/4" BC 1955 BLM	13/
	LONG. 107'33'33	CO KER DAN) M C.	\	13X-2318P
	QTR. CORNER	\ <b>\</b> '	1680'	AROPESSION PL
	FD 3 1/4" BC 1955 BLM		7-26-10 W	Certificate Number
LL		ි <u>ව</u>	46.6' (M)	